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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P566915

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2205-663-3)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

4SNX-87HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

4FT 8700 LUMEN, SNX FIXTURE WITH 3500K, 90CRI LEDS AND LC LENS

N/A

7929.0 lumens

N/A

127.5 lumens/watt

1.12/0.89/1.01

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25' x L: 4' x H: 0.17")
Direct

62.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566915
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-87HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566915
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-87HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
117 117 117 117 114 114 114 114
107 103 99 95 104 100 96 93
99 91 84 79 95 88 83 78
91 81 73 67 88 79 72 66
84 73 64 58 81 71 63 57
78 66 57 51 75 64 56 51
72 60 51 45 70 58 51 45
67 55 46 41 65 54 46 40
63 50 42 37 61 49 42 36
59 46 39 34 57 46 38 33
56 43 36 31 54 42 35 30

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
38402 38402 38402
38448 35840 35151
37988 34031 34857
37103 35398 37108
35980 36864 31056
34174 33044 19096
31928 24591 13820
30095 16960 11658
28451 13150 10744
26537 11186 10161
24045 10029 9975
21421 9060 9229
18061 7829 7983
14578 6809 6663
11315 6108 5866
8627 5667 5470
5886 5354 5416
3037 5091 5377

20
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89

80
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64
59
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49
46
42
40

@ C
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566915
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-87HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 332.0 4.2 o° 3568 3568 3568 3568 3568

10°-20° 1014.4 12.8 5° 3571 3539 3462 3460 3443 339
20°-30° 1365.9 17.2 15° 3367 3345 3603 3921 3925 949
30°-40° 1292.7 16.3 25° 2933 3478 3432 2493 2108 1346
40°-50° 1141.0 14.4 35° 2357 3307 1743 1343 1301 1475
50°-60° 926.7 11.7 45° 1816 2225 1103 1090 1112 1394
60°-70° 630.3 7.9 55° 1209 1316 828 925 960 1080
70°-80° 405.5 5.1 65° 624 709 554 616 636 626
80°-90° 269.7 3.4 75° 240 335 391 438 459 261
90°-100° 185.3 2.3 85° 36 143 277 351 375 48
100°-110° 124.4 1.6 90° 1 99 231 311 332 2
110°-120° 87.7 1.1 95° 1 76 195 264 282 1
120°-130° 62.7 0.8 105° 2 53 128 180 202 2
130°-140° 44.2 0.6 115° 2 46 94 134 151 3
140°-150° 27.5 0.3 125° 4 39 81 102 109 3
150°-160° 13.4 0.2 135° 5 30 67 85 90 4
160°-170° 4.7 0.1 145° 5 22 47 65 71 3
170°-180° 0.8 0.0 155° 6 13 29 44 50 3
0°-30° 27123 34.2 165° 6 8 16 22 27 2
0°-40° 4005.0 50.5 175° 7 7 7 7 6 1
0°-60° 6072.7 76.6 180° 6 6 6 6 6

0°-90° 7378.2 93.1

90°-120° 397.5 5.0

90°-150° 531.9 6.7

90°-180° 551.0 6.9

0°-180° 7929.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566915
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-87HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
1°
50
30
2°

11°

21°
22.5°

32.5°

37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°

Scaled Data Report

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
3567.7 3567.7 3567.7 3567.7 3567.7
35919 3581.0 3544.7 3564.0 3554.3
3590.7 35725 35313 3553.1 3541.0
3584.6  3565.2 3512.0 35253 3507.1
3578.6  3555.6 34914 34914 3470.8
35713 3538.6  3462.3 3459.9 3443.0
3562.8 3525.3 34369 34345 3424.8
3550.7 3502.3 3409.1 3426.0 34188
3536.2  3480.5 33945 34369 34478
35229 34539 33776 3470.8 3479.3
3501.1  3429.7 33885 3538.6 3564.0
34829  3409.1 34127 3605.2 3681.5
3464.8 3387.3 34357 3688.7 37/81.9
34345 33703 3486.5 3779.5 3875.2
3407.9 3357.0 3536.2 38715 39284
3366.7 33449 36028 3921.2 3924.8
33389 33364 3680.2 39248 3857.0
33074  3332.8 3743.2 3861.8 37/81.9
32723  3340.1 37953 3783.1 3691.1
32323 33473 3817.0 3674.2 3555.6
3188.7 3358.2 38049 3560.4 3369.1
3145.2  3372.8 37819 3440.5 3124.6
3064.0 34079 3673.0 31040 2720.2
3041.0 34151 3647.6  2998.7 2614.9
2984.1 34454 35313 27529 2336.5
2933.3  3478.1 34321 24926 2107.7
2876.4  3502.3 3282.0 22529 1967.2
2820.7 3516.8 31113 2066.5 1809.9
2756.6  3532.6 2926.0 1905.5 1691.2
2696.0 3535.0 2743.2 1777.2 1598.0
2630.6 35229 2550.7 16743 1539.9
2487.8  3456.3  2079.8 1478.2 1394.6
2357.1 3307.4 17433 13426 13014
2225.1 30725 1507.2 1257.8 1244.5
2095.6  2794.1 1329.2 1190.0 1192.4
1958.8  2507.2 1207.0 11343 11452
18159  2225.1 11029 1089.5 11125
1657.3 1967.2  1020.5 1060.5 1095.6
1507.2  1711.8 956.4 1032.6 1069.0
1364.4 1502.4 898.3 985.4 1027.8
1209.4  1315.9 828.1 924.9 960.0
1061.7  1147.7 754.2 849.8 881.3
899.5 981.8 679.2 768.7 799.0
753.0 840.2 615.0 687.6 711.8
623.5 709.4 554.5 616.2 635.6

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566915

CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-87HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°
92.5°
95°
97.5°
100°
102.5°
105°
107.5°
110°
112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
508.5 600.5 504.8 556.9 575.0
400.7 497.6 461.2 508.5 527.8
3135 411.6 424.9 468.5 487.9
239.7 335.3 391.0 438.2 458.8
178.0 273.6 359.6 414.0 435.8
117.4 217.9 331.7 392.2 417.7
73.8 175.5 303.9 370.4 397.1
36.3 142.9 277.2 351.1 375.3
12.1 118.6 253.0 331.7 352.3
1.2 99.3 231.2 3111 331.7
1.2 86.0 2131 286.9 307.5
1.2 76.3 194.9 263.9 282.1
1.2 69.0 178.0 239.7 259.1
1.2 61.7 159.8 216.7 237.3
2.4 56.9 144.1 197.3 219.1
2.4 53.3 128.3 180.4 202.2
2.4 50.8 115.0 167.1 187.6
2.4 48.4 105.3 155.0 176.7
2.4 47.2 99.3 144.1 164.6
2.4 46.0 94.4 134.4 151.3
3.6 44.8 90.8 124.7 138.0
3.6 42.4 88.4 116.2 127.1
3.6 40.0 84.7 109.0 117.4
3.6 38.7 81.1 101.7 109.0
3.6 36.3 77.5 95.6 102.9
4.8 33.9 73.8 90.8 96.8
4.8 315 70.2 88.4 93.2
4.8 30.3 66.6 84.7 89.6
4.8 27.8 63.0 81.1 86.0
4.8 254 58.1 76.3 81.1
4.8 24.2 53.3 714 76.3
4.8 21.8 47.2 65.4 71.4
6.1 20.6 42.4 60.5 65.4
6.1 18.2 37.5 55.7 60.5
6.1 15.7 32.7 49.6 54.5
6.1 13.3 29.1 43.6 49.6
6.1 12.1 25.4 36.3 43.6
6.1 10.9 21.8 315 37.5
6.1 9.7 19.4 26.6 32.7
6.1 8.5 15.7 21.8 26.6
7.3 8.5 13.3 16.9 21.8
7.3 8.5 10.9 13.3 16.9
7.3 7.3 8.5 9.7 10.9
7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 6.1
7.3 7.3 7.3 6.1 6.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566915
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-87HL-LC-UNV-L935-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
180° 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1
(END OF REPORT)
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